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Угол C-I-C: 175o

Расстояния C-I: 2,331Å и 2,403Å

W. B. Farnham, J. C. Calabrese, J. Am. Chem. Soc., 1986, v. 108, p. 2449
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G. Köbrich, H. Trapp, Chem. Ber., 1966, Bd. 99, S. 680
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Гибридизация
атома
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sp3

s-Характер
орбитали (%)

50

33

30

25

pKa

25

36

39

44



Дяд
че

нко
В. П

.

Дяд
чен

ко
В. П

.

Дяд
че

нк
о В. П

.

Дяд
че

нко
В. П

.

39 [g]
34,8 [h]
36,5 [g]

31,1 [f]
37,5 [g]

-

22,6 [c]
26,5 [d]
28,8 [e]

-23,2 [b]21 [a]

ДМСОТГФж.-NH3СН-кислота NH2

Ph H

S

S

H

H

a. N. S. Wooding, W. C. E. Higginson, J. Chem. Soc., 1952, p. 774.
b. A. Streitwieser, Jr., D. M. E. Reuben, J. Am. Chem. Soc., 1971, v. 93, p. 1794.
c. J. Christment, J.-J. Delpuech, J. Chem. Soc. Perkin Trans. II, 1977, p. 407.
d. F. G. Bordwell, W. S. Matthews, J. Am. Chem. Soc., 1974, v. 96, p. 1214.
e. W. S. Matthews, J. E. Bares, J. E. Bartmess, F. G. Bordwell, F. J. Cornforth,

G. E. Drucker, Z. Margolin, R. J. McCallum, G. J. McCollum, N. R. Vanier,
J. Am. Chem. Soc., 1975, v. 97, p. 7006.

f. A. Streitwieser, Jr., S. P. Ewing, J. Am. Chem. Soc., 1975, v. 97, p. 190.
g. L. Xie, D. A. Bors, A. Streitwieser, J. Org. Chem., 1992, v. 57, p. 4986.
h. R. R. Fraser, M. Bresse, T. S. Mansour, J. Chem. Soc. Chem. Commun., 1983, p. 620.



Дяд
че

нко
В. П

.

Дяд
чен

ко
В. П

.

Дяд
че

нк
о В. П

.

Дяд
че

нко
В. П

.

lgk1 =  -αpKa +  const

α – коэффициент Бренстеда (0 < α < 1)

k1 – константа скорости реакции:

R H + B B HR +
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3726

36NH321
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435,518

34,815,5
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